ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 13546/2015

NIKUNJ DEVELOPERS AND NOW KNOWN AS

M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDEOCON TOWER 'A' CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Yadunath Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip, Adv.

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Ms. Sumedha Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the appeal as well as on the application for stay.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar