SECTION XVII

Matter For: 02.02.2016 R. Court No. 01 Item No. 63

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13546 OF 2015

Nikunj Developers and now known as M/s Veena Developers

...Appellant

VERSUS

Videocon Tower 'A' Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the appeal as well as on the application for stay."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the eleven respondents through Registered A.D. Post on 11.12.2015. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 are represented through M/s J.S. Wad & Co, Advocates and Respondent Nos. 7 and 10 are represented through Mr. Uday B. Dube and Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocates respectively. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the said notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos.1, 2, 8, 9 and 11 so far.

The Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos.1, 2, 8, 9 and 11.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 01ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate

M/s J.S. Wad & Co, Advocates Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR