SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 18.4.2016

R/Court No. 1 ITEM NO. 65

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13546 OF 2015

Nikunj Developers and Now Known as M/s. Veena Developers

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Videocon Tower 'A' Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on $2^{\rm nd}$ February, 2016, when the following order was passed

"Respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 7 and 10 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time. Await service of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 11."

It is submitted that there are eleven respondents in the matter. Service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 7, and 10 is complete. M/s. Sudhanshu Chaudhary, Dilip Annasaheb Taur, J.S. Wad & Co., and Uday B. Dube, Advocates have not filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3-6, 7 and 10 respectively.

It is further submitted that service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 11 is not complete. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers in respect of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 11 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Advocate Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

<u>HARISH</u>