SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13546/2015

NIKUNJ DEVELOPERS AND NOW KNOWN AS M/S VEENA DEVELOPERSAppellant(s)

VERSUS

VIDEOCON TOWER 'A' CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhishek, Adv. Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv. Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv. Mrs Jayashree Wad, Adv. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.3 to 7 and 10 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2,8, 9 and 11 within two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. Notices accordingly be issued.

Registry to submit report regarding the status of respondent No.1.

List again on 1.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar