REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ØITEM NO.51

SECTION XVII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13546/2015

NIKUNJ DEVELOPERS AND NOW KNOWN AS M/S VEENA DEVELOPERSAppellant(s) **VERSUS** 

VIDEOCON TOWER 'A' CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & OTHERS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv. M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

7 and 10 have not filed

Respondent nos. 3 to affidavit despite last opportunity is declined.
Respondent nos. 1 and 11 ar filing counter affidavit.
Await service of respondent List again on 16.9.2016. opportunity granted. Further

Respondent nos. 1 and 11 are granted four weeks time for

Await service of respondent nos. 2,8 and 9.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar