

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13546/2015

**NIKUNJ DEVELOPERS AND
NOW KNOWN AS M/S VEENA DEVELOPERS**

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**VIDEOCON TOWER 'A' CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD. & OTHERS & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA**

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hena Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Naik, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
for M/S. J S Wad And Co

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for Respondent No.10, the matter is adjourned.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**